
Friday, April 4, 2025   Georgetown News-Graphic     7A
• 

www.news-graphic.com
 •

The City of George-
town is seeking bids 
for Fire Department 
Uniforms until Fri-
day, April 18, 2025, at 
2:00 PM.  Copies of the 
Invitation to Bid Pack-
ages may be obtained 
at http://www.public-
purchase.com/. Public 
Purchase registration 
instructions can be 
found on the City of 
Georgetown website 
under “Public Procure-
ment Opportunities” at 
www.georgetownky.gov. 

All inquiries regard-
ing these bids shall be 
submitted through the 
Public Purchase portal, 
and all bid responses 
shall be submitted via 
Public Purchase. Vir-
tual bid openings will 
be held at the aforemen-
tioned date and time.  
Interested parties can 
contact the City Clerk 
at tracie.hoffman@
georgetownky.gov or 
502-863-9800 to receive a 
link to join the virtual 
bid opening.

CITY OF GEORGE-
TOWN, KENTUCKY

ORDINANCE NO. 2025-
02

AN ORDINANCE 
CHANGING THE ZON-
ING CLASSIFICATION 
OF CERTAIN REAL 
PROPERTY CONTAIN-
ING APPROXIMATELY 
178.89 +/- ACRES, LO-
CATED AT OR AROUND 
PAYNES DEPOT ROAD, 
GEORGETOWN, SCOTT 
COUNTY, KENTUCKY, 
FROM A-1 TO B-5 PUD, 
C-1, R-1C PUD, AND R-3 
PUD.

SUMMARY
1. Rezones approxi-

mately 178.89 +/- acres lo-
cated at or around Paynes 
Depot Road, Georgetown, 
Scott County, KY (Scott 
County PVA Parcel No. 
141-20-088.001 and a por-

tion of Scott County PVA 
Parcel No. 141-20-088.000), 
from A-1 (Agricultural) 
to B-5 PUD (General 
Commercial Park), C-1 
(Conservation), R-1C 
PUD (Single-Family 
Residential), and R-3 PUD 
(High-Density Residen-
tial), contingent upon and 
effective only after the 
passage and publication 
of ordinance(s) annexing 
the subject property into 
city limits.

2. Provides for repeal of 
inconsistent laws, sever-
ability of provisions, and 
an effective date upon 
passage and publica-
tion. 

The full text of Ordi-
nance 2025-02 is available 
for examination in the 
City Clerk’s Office, 629 
North Broadway, George-

town, Kentucky 40324 or 
at www.georgetownky.
gov.

PUBLICLY INTRO-
DUCED AND READ 

FIRST TIME: February 
24, 2025

PUBLICLY READ 
SECOND TIME AND 
PASSED: March 10, 2025

NOTICE TO CREDITOR      
Thomas Tiller of 9531 

Saffolk Punch Drive, 
Houston, Texas 77065 was 
appointed Administra-
tor of the estate of Ronald 
Tiller on March 19, 2025.  
The attorney of record is 
Ashley Larmour of Lar-
mour Law Office, PSC., 
102 E Main Street, Suite 
7, Georgetown, Ky 40324.  
All claims are to be filed 
by September 19, 2025, or 
forever barred.

Crystal Jones of 113 
Payne Avenue, George-
town, Ky 40324 was ap-
pointed Conservator on 
March 25, 2025, In Re of 
Kyleigh Tapp. All claims 
are to be filed by Septem-
ber 25, 2025, or forever 
barred.

Stacy Olson of 108 Falls 
Creek Drive, Georgetown, 
Ky 40324 was appointed 
Guardian/Conservator on 
March 25, 2025, In Re of 
Trinity Perkins.  The at-
torney of record is Derek 
D Humfleet of Elder Law 
Lawyers, Po Box 54654, 

Lexington, Ky 40555.  All 
claims are to be filed by 
September 25, 2025, or for-
ever barred.

Stacy Olson of 108 Falls 
Creek Drive, Georgetown, 
Ky 40324 was appointed 
Guardian/Conservator 
on March 25, 2025, In Re 
of Austin Perkins.  The at-
torney of record is Derek 
D Humfleet of Elder Law 
Lawyers, Po Box 54654, 
Lexington, Ky 40555.  All 
claims are to be filed by 
September 25, 2025, or for-
ever barred.

Jacob S Kennamer Jr 
of 119 Birkdale Drive, 
Georgetown, Ky 40324, and 
Teresa A Kennamer of 119 
Birkdale Drive, George-
town, Ky 40324 were 
appointed Co-Administra-
tors of the estate of Jacob 
S Kennamer III on March 
25, 2025.  The attorney of 
record is Wade C Lawson 
of 100 West Main Street, 
Suite 900, Lexington, Ky 
40507.  All claims are to 
be filed by September 25, 
2025, or forever barred.

Phil Darren Akers of 248 
Tunnell Road, Virgie, Ky 
41572 was appointed Ex-
ecutor of the estate of Jew-
ell Lee Akers on March 
25, 2025.  The attorney of 
record is Mikel McKin-
ley of 160 E Main Street, 
Georgetown, Ky 40324.  All 
claims are to be filed by 
September 25, 2025, or for-
ever barred.

William H Nowlin II of 
232 Lynn Drive, Lawrence-
burg, Ky 40342 was ap-
pointed Administrator of 
the estate of Keith Allison 
Nowlin on March 27, 2025.  
All claims are to be filed 
By September 27, 2025, or 
forever barred.

 Rebecca Walton Tribby-
Klee of 105 Lena Court, 
Georgetown, Ky 40324 was 
appointed Executrix of the 
estate of Neil Douglas Wal-
ton Jr on March 27, 2025.  
All claims are to be filed 
By September 27, 2025, or 
forever barred.

Rita Kay Branham of 
989 East Hwy 204, Wil-
liamsburg, Ky 40769 was 

appointed Administratrix 
of the estate of Phil Brum-
ley on March 31, 2025.  All 
claims are to be filed by 
October 01, 2025, or forever 
barred.

Kevin Lamont Evans 
of 1315 Trenton Court, 
Georgetown, Ky 40324 was 
appointed Conservator 
on March 31, 2025, In Re 
of Trinity Cunningham.  
The attorney of record is 
Joshua Daniel Hicks of 
Hicks & Finfsinn, PLLC, 
209 E. Main Street, Lex-
ington, Ky 40507.  All 
claims are to be filed by 
October 01, 2025, or forever 
barred.

Kevin Lamont Evans 
of 1315 Trenton Court, 
Georgetown, Ky 40324 was 
appointed Conservator on 
March 31, 2025, In Re of Ja-
mari Evans.  The attorney 
of record is Joshua Daniel 
Hicks of Hicks & Finfsinn, 
Pllc, 209 E. Main Street, 
Lexington, Ky 40507.  All 
claims are to be filed by 
October 01, 2025, or forever 
barred.

PADCO PROPERTIES, 
LLC, 12013 Big Canoe, 
298 Redbud Pass, Jasper, 
GA 30143, holder of a 
lien on an eight hundred 
forty (840) square foot 
mobile home pursuant 
to KRS 376.480, will auc-
tion that 1996 Mobile 
Home and its contents, 
and a 2008 Toyota Yaris, 
April 18, 2025, at 10 a.m. 
at Lot 6, Elkhorn Trailer 
Park, 1243 Paris Pike, 
Georgetown, KY 40324. 
Items are available for 
viewing at 9:30 a.m. day 

of sale.
By the above statute 

PADCO PROPERTIES, 
LLC will transfer mobile 
home and car to success-
ful bidders through the 
County Clerk’s office. 
The sale of car is subject 
to a lien held my Eagle 
Fianance in the pay-off 
amount of $5,078.63, 
and the mobile home is 
subject to property tax 
liens in the amount of 
$987.24, payable to Scott 
County Sheriff, and City 
of Georgetown.  

Georgetown-Scott 
County Parks and Recre-
ation (GSCPR) is seeking 
formal bids for the op-
eration of the Concession 
Stand at Suffoletta Fam-
ily Aquatic Center until 

April 18, 2025 at 12:00pm.  
Georgetown- Scott County 
Parks and Recreation will 
accept formal quotes via 
http://www.publicpur-
case.com/; via email to 
emaynard@gscparks.com 

or in person at the follow-
ing address: “Attn: Bryan 
Parker, 140 Pavilion Dr. 
Georgetown, KY 40324”  
The outside of the envelope 
should clearly be marked 
“Formal Quote- Suffoletta 

Family Aquatic Center 
Concession Stand”.  Any 
and all questions related to 
the formal quote process 
shall be directed to Ednal 
Maynard at emaynard@
gscparks.com

Ordinance relating to zoning change 
around Paynes Depot Road passed

CITY OF GEORGETOWN

Seeking bids for fire 
department uniforms 

until April 18Seeking bids for concession stand operation 
at Suffoletta Family Aquatic Center

GEORGETOWN-SCOTT COUNTY PARKS AND RECREATION

CITY OF GEORGETOWN

Estate settlements announced Auction for mobile 
home and Toyota 

Yaris April 18

Place free ads in the classifieds.

Free special
20 words • 1 month FREE!

Place an item less than $200*, ad will run in 16 issues, including Scott Shopper. 

In print & online www.news-graphic.com! Place your ad online or call 863-1111.
G E O R G E T O W N

News-Graphic

Or...you can place an item 
worth $200 or more for:

 1 week (4 issues) - $15.50
3 months (48 issues) - $25

Add a border: $2.00, 
or a picture: $3.00

Public Notice

Special to the News-Graphic

For National Dis-
tracted Driving Aware-
ness Month this April, 
Team Kentucky and 
AAA East Central are 
partnering to drive 
home a life-saving mes-
sage for all motorists: 
Buckle up, phone down.

Officials with the 
Kentucky Transporta-
tion Cabinet’s Office of 
Highway Safety, Ken-
tucky State Police (KSP) 
and AAA East Central 
joined local leaders 
and a victims’ advocate 
today during an event 
at the Simpsonville Rest 
Area to share personal 
stories and emphasize 
the dangers of distracted 
driving.

“Driving distracted 
puts your life — and the 
lives of everyone around 
you — at risk. We want 

every Kentuckian and 
every visitor traveling 
through our common-
wealth to make it home 
safely,” said Gov. Andy 
Beshear. “Let’s all do 
the right thing when 
we’re behind the wheel. 
Put the phone down and 
focus on the road. It’s a 
simple choice that saves 
lives.” 

As part of this month’s 
awareness effort, KSP 
will participate in the 
National Highway Traf-
fic Safety Administra-
tion’s high-visibility 
enforcement campaign, 
“Put the Phone Away or 
Pay,” which runs next 
week, April 7-13. This 
nationwide initiative is 
designed to reduce dis-
tracted driving through 
increased enforcement 
and public awareness.

“One moment of dis-
traction can lead to a 

lifetime of regret. No 
text is worth losing a 
family member or harm-
ing another person,” 
said KSP Sgt. Matt Sud-
duth. “While troopers 
enforce laws to prevent 
distracted driving, it’s 
not about writing cita-
tions; it’s about ensuring 
everyone makes it home 
safely.” 

Over the past decade, 
distracted driving has 
become one of the lead-
ing causes of vehicle 
crashes on our nation’s 
roads. According to 
KSP’s collision data, in 
2024, 5,648 crashes, 27 of 
which were fatal, were 
related to distracted 
drivers, including those 
with cellphones.

“When we lose a life on 
a Kentucky roadway due 
to distracted driving, 
especially one that could 
have been prevented, it’s 

a tragic day for the com-
monwealth,” said Trans-
portation Secretary Jim 
Gray. “Distracted driv-
ing is avoidable, and we 

must do everything we 
can to keep people safer 
on our highways.”  

According to the Na-
tional Highway Traffic 

Safety Administration, 
while anything that 
takes a driver’s eyes off 
the road, hands off the 
wheel or mind off the 
task of driving is a haz-
ard, texting and using a 
phone while driving is 
especially risky, because 
it combines all three 
types of distraction — 
visual, manual and cog-
nitive. 

“Distracted driving 
is a choice, and it’s one 
that can have deadly 
consequences. Every 
time you get behind the 
wheel, your full atten-
tion is required to keep 
yourself and others 
safe,” said Kentucky Of-
fice of Highway Safety 
Executive Director Bill 
Bell. “We are committed 
to spreading the message 
that no text or phone call 
is worth a life. Stay fo-
cused and stay safe.”

Kentucky officials urge motorists to avoid distracted driving

PHOTO SUBMITTED
From left to right: Executive Director Of the Kentucky of Highway Safety 
Bill Bell; Director of Public Affairs Jim Garrity; victims advocate Kathy 
Strack; victims advocate Sarah Strack and KPS Public Affairs Commander 
Sgt. Matt Sudduth.

We do Weddings, Engagements, 
Births & Anniversaries!

1481 Cherry Blossom Way | P.O. Box 2168 | 502-863-1111

You can drop them off , e-mail us at news@news-graphic.com, 
or mail them to our offi  ce.

(Example: If submitted by 4:00 on Friday, May 1, announcement will run in Friday, May 8, paper.)

Deadline is Friday by 4:00 p.m. for the 
following week’s Friday publication.


